A298-10 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this

3rd day of September ,2000

19

by first party, Grantor, Kenneth Marion Price, Jr. as his sole and separate property

whose post office address is 525 Sweetbrier Lane, Benicia, CA 94510

to second party, Grantee, Floyd Bradley and Melba Bradley husband and wife as joint Tennants

whose post office address is
P O Box 294, Callente, NV 89008

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Dollars (\$ 1.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Lincoln , State of Nevada to with

Lot seventeen (17) in Highland Knolls subdivision, being a subdivision of the North half (N2) of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, MDB, & M., Lincoln County, Nevada

AP 13-041-19

BOOK 151 ME 318

APH

(Ravised 3/97)

tate of Nevada	
eclaration of Value	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
1) 13-041-15	
h)	
d)	
Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Rea.	Document/Instrument#: 115413
c) Condo/Twnhae d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bidg. fi Comm1/ind7	Brick: 151 Page: 318-320
e)	Date of Recording: October 17, 2000
i) □ Other	Notes:
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 8,000
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrum	ent#: Rook Proc
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	Book:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
If Exemption Claimed:	s
a Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, Section	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	//
	<u> </u>
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares an	d acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 a
THE OF A PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR AND PARTY.	of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation ermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption.
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and se	everally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: Kenneth M Paine JR	Ri war Signatura
Print Name: 1404 noth M Price , JR	Print Name: Floxd Bradley & Malha Brad
Address: 525 Sweet brier Lane	Address: Po Rox 294
City: Benicis, CA 94510	city: <u>Caliente</u>
State: <u>CA</u> Zp: <u>94510</u>	State: NV Zip: 89008
Telephone:()	Telephone: ()
	Telephone: ()
Telephone:()	Capacity:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF The said first and	has sinced and code at a
written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence	has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
<i>a</i>	
(Kim a lotte - la de	V - WD: To
Signature of Witness	Seculty MILL VR
D. C.	Signature of First Party
Bernadette Andneu	S KENNETH M. PRICE, TR
Print name of Witness	Print same of First Party
	/ /
Signature of Witness	_ \/
organistic or whites	Signature of First Party
	` ' /
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
	A room marke on Party Party
State of California 1	
Compor Solano	JaAnn Renkins · Notary Public
On Supt 3 2000 perfore me,	JoAnn tunking - (volary (well to
oppeared Kenneth Ph. Fried	
SARETURN CONTROL OF THE PRINT OF THE PARTY O	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(a) whose name(a)
his/hee/their authorized canacity/inel and that he	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/beetheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
was about the second of the profit file (Selection and Selection Second	ecuted the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	400
100	JO ANN PERKINS I
M Chen You be in	→ With—Contain Pull Att Pull Lic - Car sections >
ignature of Notary	My Camers Expires JAN 09, 2012
g	Type of ID C. A. J.L.
	(Seal)
inte of County of	
before me,	
ppeared	
ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the bi	easis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
	ECTROWINGED to me that be labelled in the second of the second
ntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exe	
VITNESS my hand and official seal.	constant management.
	•
/ /	·
gnature of Notary	
/ /	AffiantKnownProduced ID
/ /	Type of ID
	, (Soul)
	Kengeth W/m
	Signature of Preparer
	•
	Renneth M Drice
A.	Print Name of Preparer
	2665 Dulcinea Dr., Henderson, NV 8901
•	Address of Properer
- 19 F or a company of the state of the sta	ham 151 94n
	900K 151 PAGE 319

tate of Nevada	
eclaration of Value	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
1) 13-041-15	
h)	
d)	
Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Rea.	Document/Instrument#: 115413
c) Condo/Twnhae d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bidg. fi Comm1/ind7	Brick: 151 Page: 318-320
e)	Date of Recording: October 17, 2000
i) □ Other	Notes:
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 8,000
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrum	ent#: Rook Proc
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	Book:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
If Exemption Claimed:	s
a Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, Section	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	//
	<u> </u>
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares an	d acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 a
THE OF A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF CONTROL	of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation ermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption.
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and se	everally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: Kenneth M Paine JR	Ri war Signatura
Print Name: 1404 noth M Price , JR	Print Name: Floxd Bradley & Malha Brad
Address: 525 Sweet brier Lane	Address: Po Rox 294
City: Benicis, CA 94510	city: <u>Caliente</u>
State: <u>CA</u> Zp: <u>94510</u>	State: NV Zip: 89008
Telephone:()	Telephone: ()
	Telephone: ()
Telephone:()	Capacity:

NO. 115413

FRED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Kenneth M. Price

October 17, 2000

AT 38 WHALTSS FASTO3 O'CLOCK

PM UN 600x 151 OF OFFICIAL

FECGROS PAGE 318 LANCOLA

Ceslie Bouche

By County RECORDER

900K 151 MGE 320

tate of Nevada	
eclaration of Value	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
1) 13-041-15	
h)	
d)	
Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Rea.	Document/Instrument#: 115413
c) Condo/Twnhae d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bidg. fi Comm1/ind7	Brick: 151 Page: 318-320
e)	Date of Recording: October 17, 2000
i) □ Other	Notes:
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 8,000
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrum	ent#: Rook Proc
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	Book:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
If Exemption Claimed:	s
a Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, Section	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	//
	<u> </u>
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares an	d acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 a
THE OF A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF CONTROL	of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation ermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption.
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and se	everally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: Kenneth M Paine JR	Ri war Signatura
Print Name: 1404 noth M Price , JR	Print Name: Floxd Bradley & Malha Brad
Address: 525 Sweet brier Lane	Address: Po Rox 294
City: Benicis, CA 94510	city: <u>Caliente</u>
State: <u>CA</u> Zp: <u>94510</u>	State: NV Zip: 89008
Telephone:()	Telephone: ()
	Telephone: ()
Telephone:()	Capacity: